

RSA No. 571 of 2008

12.7.2019 **Present:** Mr.Tara Singh Chauhan, Advocate, for appellant No. 2.

Appellant No. 1, Sant Ram is stated to have expired.

Mr.Digvijay Singh, Advocate, vice Mr.Anil Kumar God, Advocate, for respondent No. 1.

Learned counsel appearing for respondent No. 1, under instructions of Mr.Anil Kumar God, Advocate seeks time to file Power of Attorney on behalf of said respondent, as original counsel earlier representing the said respondent is not in practice in this Court now-a-days, as stated by learned counsel appearing for respondent No. 1.

Power of attorney, as prayed for, be filed within two weeks. Consequential steps on account of death of appellant No. 1 Sant Ram be also taken in the meanwhile.

List after two weeks.

***(Vivek Singh Thakur),
Judge.***

12th July, 2019
(Keshav)