

RSA No. 571 of 2008

15.11.2019 **Present:** Mr.Tara Singh Chauhan, Advocate, for appellants No. 1(a) to 1(c) and 2.

Mr.S.C. Sharma and Mr.Desh Raj Thakur, Additional Advocate Generals, with Mr.R.P Singh and Mr.Kamal Kant, Deputy Advocate Generals, for respondent No. 1.

Respondents No. 2 to 4 proceeded ex parte vide order dated 27.8.2019.

On request of learned counsel for the appellants,
adjourned for four weeks.

(Vivek Singh Thakur),
Judge.

15th November, 2019
(Keshav)