

RSA No. 571 of 2008

23.12.2019 **Present:** Mr.Shaurya Sharma, Advocate, vice counsel for the appellants No. 1(a) to 1(c) and 2.

Mr.Bhupinder Gupta, Senior Advocate with Ms.Rinki Kashmiri, Advocate, for respondent No. 1.

Respondents No. 2 to 4 proceeded ex parte vide order dated 27.8.2019.

On request of learned vice counsel appearing for the appellants, matter is adjourned. List after ensuing winter vacation.

***(Vivek Singh Thakur),
Judge.***

23rd December, 2019
(Keshav)