

RSA No. 571 of 2008

04.09.2021 Present: Mr. Aman Kumar Advocate vice Mr.Tara Singh Chauhan,
Advocate for appellants No. 1(a) to 1(c) and 2.

Ms. Rinki Kashmiri Advocate vice Mr.Janesh Gupta,
Advocate for respondent No.1.

Respondents No. 2 to 4 proceeded ex-parte vide order
dated 27.8.2019.

On request of learned vice counsel for the appellants, on
account of non-availability of learned original counsel, adjourned for
9th November, 2021.

September 04, 2021
(ms)

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge