

**Sant Ram through LRs & Anr. vs. Gandhi Ram & Ors.
RSA No.571 of 2008**

23.03.2022 Present: Mr. Rahul Gathania, Advocate, vice Mr. Tara Singh Chauhan, Advocate, for appellants No. 1(a) to 1(c) and 2.

Mr. Rajesh Mandhotra, Advocate, vice Mr. Janesh Gupta, Advocate, for respondent No.1.

Respondents No. 2 to 4 proceeded ex parte vide order dated 27.8.2019.

List after four weeks, as prayed.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

March 23 , 2022
(veena)