

Sant Ram (deceased) through LRs vs. Gandhi Ram

RSA No. 571 of 2008

12.05.2023 Present: Mr.Manvender, Advocate, vice Mr.Tara Singh Chauhan, Advocate, for appellants No.1(a) to 1(c) and 2.

None for respondent No.1.

Respondents No.2 to 4 are ex parte vide order dated 27.08.2019.

CMP No.2796 of 2023

This application has been filed for deletion of name of respondent No.2-Shiv Dei, on account of her death as her legal heirs are already on record as respondents No.3 and 4.

As prayed, matter is adjourned, enabling the appearing appellants to place on record relevant documents to substantiate the plea taken in the application.

List on 01.06.2023.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

May 12, 2023
(Purohit)