

Sant Ram (deceased) through LRs vs. Gandhi Ram

RSA No. 571 of 2008

01.06.2023 Present: Mr. Manvender Singh Advocate vice Mr. Tara Singh Chauhan, Advocate for the appellants No.1(a) to 1(c) and 2.

Mr. Neeraj Gupta, Sr. Advocate with Ms. Rinki Kashmiri, Advocate for respondent No.1.

Respondents No. 2 to 4 are ex-parte vide order dated 27.8.2019.

CMP No. 2796 of 2023

As prayed on behalf of the appellant, matter is adjourned in terms of order dated 12th May, 2023.

List on ***4th July, 2023.***

June 01, 2023
(ms)

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge