

Sant Ram (deceased) through LRs Vs. Gandhi Ram

RSA No. 571/2008

04.07.2023 Present: Mr. Amar Thakur, Advocate vice Mr. T.S. Chauhan, Advocate, for the appellants No.1(a) to 1(c) and 2.

Mr. Bhupinder Gupta, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Vedant Ranta, Advocate, for respondent No.1.

Respondents No.2 to 4 are ex parte vide order dated 27.08.2019.

CMP No.2796/2023

At the request of learned vice counsel for the appellants, list on **24.07.2023**.

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge

4th July, 2023_(Rohit)