

Sant Ram (Deceased) through LRs. Vs. Gandhi Ram

RSA No.571 of 2008

24.07.2023 Present: Mr. Tara Singh Chauhan, Advocate, for appellants No.1(a) to 1(c) and 2.
Mr. Pranjal Munjal, Advocate vice Mr. Janesh Gupta, Advocate, for respondent No.1.
Respondents No.2 to 4 ex-parte.

CMP No.9153 of 2023

The application has been filed in compliance to the order dated 12.05.2023. The same is allowed and copy of 'Parivar Register' is taken on record.

The application stands disposed of.

CMP No.2796 of 2023

The application is with the averments that late Smt. Shiv Dei, proforma respondent No.2, is survived by legal heirs, who are already on the array of parties as appellants No.1 & 2, respondent No.1 and proforma respondents No.3 & 4. Since the legal heirs are already on the cause title, hence, prayer has been made to delete the name of late Smt. Shiv Dei from the array of parties. There is no objection to the prayer on behalf of learned counsel for the non-applicant.

In view of the above submissions, the application is allowed. Name of proforma respondent No.1-late Smt. Shiv Dei is ordered to be deleted from the array of parties.

The application stands disposed of.

July 24, 2023
Mukesh

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge