

**Sant Ram (deceased) through his LRs & anr.
vs. Gandhi Ram**

RSA No.571 of 2008

07.08.2023

Present: Mr. Shourya Chauhan, Advocate vice Mr. Tara Singh Chauhan, Advocate, for appellants No.1(a) to 1(c) and 2.

Mr. Neeraj Gupta, Senior Advocate with Ms. Rinki Kashmiri, Advocate, for respondent No.1.

Respondents No.2 to 4 ex parte.

Amended memo of parties has not been filed.

Let amended memo of parties, as prayed, be filed within one week and thereafter the matter be listed on **23.08.2023.**

**(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge**

August 07, 2023
(reena)