

**Sant Ram (deceased) through LRs & anr. Vs.  
Gandhi Ram**

**RSA No. 571 of 2008**

9.7.2024

Present: None for the appellants.

Mr. Bhupender Gupta, Senior  
Advocate with Mr. Ajit Pal Singh  
Jaswal, Advocate, for respondent No.  
1.

List for hearing on 3.9.2024.

**(Virender Singh)  
Judge**

**July 9, 2024**  
(kalpana)