

Sant Ram (deceased) through LRs vs. Gandhi Ram

RSA No. 571 of 2008

22.08.2026 Present: Mr. Surya Chauhan, Advocate, for the appellants.

 Mr. Neeraj Gupta, Senior Advocate with Mr. Pranjal Munjal, Advocate, for the respondent.

At the request of learned counsel for the appellants,

list after four weeks.

(Romesh Verma)
Judge

August 22, 2026 (Nisha)